Summer 2025
Agendas

CORNING



Charlotte, NC



Summer 2025 Intern Kick-Off Agenda: Charlotte, NC

Locations include Charlotte, Concord, Hickory, Trivium, Newton, Winston-Salem

Day 1. Wednesday, May 28, 2025

8:15-8:30am

8:30-10:00am
10:00-11:00am

11:00-11:30am
11:30-12:00pm

12:00-1:00pm

1:00-1:15pm

1:30-2:00pm
2:30-5:00pm

CORNING

Arrival
4200 Corning Place, Charlotte, NC 28216

Breakfast, Badging, & Networking

IT Office Hours & Laptop
Distribution

Break

Welcome to Corning
with Mike O’Day, Senior Vice President &
General Manager, Optical Communications

Lunch & Networking
Group Photo

Stairs

Activity

District 57
Social Activity

Day 2: Thursday, May 29, 2025

TBD Report to work location

See Supervisor for exact arrival time

1:00-3:30pm

Corporate Orientation
Livestream from Corning, NY

3
General - Corning (L4)



Corning, NY



Summer 2025 Intern Kick-Off Agenda: Corning, NY

Locations include Corning HQ, Painted Post, Diesel, Erwin, ZV, Sullivan Park

Day 1. Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Day 2: Thursday, May 29, 2025
8:00-8:30am Arrival 9:00am Arrival
1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY
8:30-10:00am Breakfast, Badging, & Networking 9:00-10:45am Onboarding, Overview & Activity

10:00-11:00am IT Office Hours & Laptop

Distribution 11:00-11:30am Group Activity:
_ Design Your Own Ice Cream Flavor
11:00-11:30pm Welcome to Corning
with Mike Kunigonis, Vice President & GM,
Auto Glass Solutions

11:30-12:30pm Lunch

12:00-1:00pm Lunch & Networking HQ Café (on your own)
1:00-2:00pm Activity 12:45pm Seated for Orientation
HQ Auditorium
2:00-2:15pm Group Photo Q
Outside 1:00-3:30pm Corporate Orientation
2:30-5:00pm Crystal City Lanes & Pizza el R I
Social Activity 3:30pm Workday concludes
CORNING 5
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