# Summer 2025 Agendas

## **Charlotte, NC**

### Summer 2025 Intern Kick-Off Agenda: Charlotte, NC

Locations include Charlotte, Concord, Hickory, Trivium, Newton, Winston-Salem

#### Day 1: Wednesday, May 28, 2025

8:15-8:30am	<b>Arrival</b> 4200 Corning Place, Charlotte, NC 28216
8:30-10:00am	Breakfast, Badging, & Networking
10:00-11:00am	IT Office Hours & Laptop Distribution
11:00-11:30am	Break
11:30-12:00pm	Welcome to Corning with Mike O'Day, Senior Vice President & General Manager, Optical Communications
12:00-1:00pm	Lunch & Networking
1:00-1:15pm	Group Photo Stairs
1:30-2:00pm	Activity
2:30-5:00pm	District 57 Social Activity

#### **Day 2: Thursday, May 29, 2025**

TBD	Report to work location See Supervisor for exact arrival time
1:00-3:30pm	Corporate Orientation Livestream from Corning, NY

# Corning, NY

### Summer 2025 Intern Kick-Off Agenda: Corning, NY

Locations include Corning HQ, Painted Post, Diesel, Erwin, ZV, Sullivan Park

#### Day 1: Wednesday, May 28, 2025

8:00-8:30am	Arrival 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY
8:30-10:00am	Breakfast, Badging, & Networking
10:00-11:00am	IT Office Hours & Laptop Distribution
11:00-11:30pm	Welcome to Corning with Mike Kunigonis, Vice President & GM, Auto Glass Solutions
12:00-1:00pm	Lunch & Networking
1:00-2:00pm	Activity
2:00-2:15pm	Group Photo Outside
2:30-5:00pm	Crystal City Lanes & Pizza Social Activity

#### **Day 2: Thursday, May 29, 2025**

9:00am	<b>Arrival</b> 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, NY
9:00-10:45am	Onboarding, Overview & Activity
11:00-11:30am	Group Activity: Design Your Own Ice Cream Flavor
11:30-12:30pm	Lunch HQ Café (on your own)
12:45pm	Seated for Orientation HQ Auditorium
1:00-3:30pm	Corporate Orientation HQ Auditorium
3:30pm	Workday concludes